505477878 05/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5524682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER BOMBARA	07/18/2018
JOSH BORDEWYK	07/18/2018
CODY COLE	07/19/2018
MIKE MYERS	07/24/2018
GREG SWEARS	07/18/2018
ANDREW ZEILER	07/18/2018
BRANDON NICKOLAS	03/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHT CORP INC.		
Street Address:	14800 172ND AVENUE		
City:	GRAND HAVEN		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code: 49417			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16282827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(616)649-1919Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6166491918Email:afahey@honigman.com

Correspondent Name:	HON	IGMAN LLP
Address Line 1:	300 0	DTTAWA AVENUE, N.W.
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 400
Address Line 4:	GRAI	ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2308
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		265128-444086

DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019
SIGNATURE:	/Alison Fahey/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISON FAHEY
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265128-444086

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment444086#page1.tif source=Assignment444086#page2.tif source=Assignment444086#page3.tif source=Assignment444086#page4.tif source=Assignment444086#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Bombara, Josh Bordewyk, Cody Cole, Mike Myers, Greg Swears, and Andrew Zeiler, residing at 296 W. 18th Street, Holland, MI 49423; 913 Bluff Creek Drive, Grand Haven, MI 49417; 10838 S. Wisner Avenue, Grant, MI 49327; 1818 N. Sheridan, Muskegon, MI 49445; 15267 Leonard Road, Spring Lake, MI 49456; and 179 Eastmanville Street, Apt. 1, Coopersville, MI 49404, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CONFIGURABLE LOW VOLTAGE POWER PANEL, for which a provisional application was filed on February 22, 2018 and assigned application Serial No. 62/634,054.

WHEREAS, Light Corp Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 14800 172nd Avenue, Grand Haven, MI 49417 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain past damages and a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:

Briell A: M

Inventors:

Date:

7/18/18 7/18/2018

26947807.1

Cody Cole

M

Mike Myers

<u>7/24/2018</u>

v

7/18/2018

Greg Swears

<u>La</u>le,

7.12.000

26947807.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Bombara, Josh Bordewyk, Cody Cole, Mike Myers, Greg Swears, and Andrew Zeiler, residing at 296 W. 18th Street, Holland, MI 49423; 913 Bluff Creek Drive, Grand Haven, MI 49417; 10838 S. Wisner Avenue, Grant, MI 49327; 1818 N. Sheridan, Muskegon, MI 49445; 15267 Leonard Road, Spring Lake, MI 49456; and 179 Eastmanville Street, Apt. 1, Coopersville, MI 49404, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CONFIGURABLE LOW VOLTAGE POWER PANEL, for which a provisional application was filed on February 22, 2018 and assigned application Serial No. 62/634,054.

WHEREAS, Light Corp Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 14800 172nd Avenue, Grand Haven, MI 49417 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain past damages and a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:

26947807.1

Inventors:

Peter Bombara

Borde Wvk JOSH

Cody Cole

Date:

7/18/18

laddiaean ff 2 sam

Mike Myers

7/18/228

Greg Swears

Zale.

Andrew Zeiler

7, 12, àcuz

26947807.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brandon Nickolas, residing at 1544 Chapel Road, Muskegon, MI 49441 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in a CONFIGURABLE LOW VOLTAGE POWER PANEL, for which a non-provisional United States Patent Application was filed on February 22, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 16/282,827.

WHEREAS, Light Corp Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 14800 172nd Avenue, Grand Haven, MI 49417 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain past damages and a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:

Inventor:

Date:

Brandon Nickolas

30199201.1

RECORDED: 05/15/2019